## PONTESBURY PARISH COUNCIL



Debbie Marais
Parish Clerk
c/o The Pavilion
Hall Bank
Pontesbury
SY5 0RF

3<sup>rd</sup> March 2025

To all Parish Councillors

## **Annual Parish Meeting**

You are invited to attend the Annual Meeting for the Pontesbury Parish which will be held at Pontesbury Public Hall on Monday 10<sup>th</sup> March 2025 at 6.30pm for the transaction of the under mentioned business. Copies of all reports can be found on the parish council website www.pontesburyparishcouncil.org.uk

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Welcome and Introduction from the Chairman of the Parish Council
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. Approve the minutes of the Parish Meeting held on Monday 11<sup>th</sup> March 2024.
- 4. Shropshire Council a report Cllr R Evans/Cllr N Hignett.
- 5. Local Police team report from team member.
- 6. Pontesbury Parish Council Chairman's report.
- 7. P3 Footpath Group a report
- 8. Parish Village Halls reports from representatives
- 9. Friends of Pontesbury Library a report
- 10. Pontesbury Climate Emergency Action Group/Pontesbury Community Garden a report
- 11. Pontesbury Sports Association a report
- 12. Community Good Neighbours Scheme Pontesbury and Rea Valley a report
- 13. Pontesbury Youth Group a report
- 14. The Pavilion report from Deputy Clerk
- 15. To receive any matters of interest or concern to the Parish of Pontesbury from the electors of the Parish.
- 16. To approve the date of the next Annual Parish Meeting scheduled for Monday 9<sup>th</sup> March 2025

Yours sincerely

DMaais

Debbie Marais. Parish Clerk

Tel: 01691 661157 Email: clerk@pontesburypc.org.uk